
TRAVANCORE DEVASWOM BOARDOffice of the Executive Engineer, Sabarimala Development Project,Travancore Devaswom Board Building, Kumbazha Road, Pathanamthitta, Pin code- 689645Contact No. 0468- 2220666, Email – eesabarimala@gmail.com
SDP/EE/ET-N-2/2019-20 Dated 0 3-05-2019

NOTICE INVITING e-TENDERS FOR EXECUTION OF WORKSThe Executive Engineer, Sabarimala Development Project, Pathanamthitta for and on behalf of the Travancore Devaswom Board, invitescompetitive e-tenders for the works noted below from registered contractors of Travancore Devaswom Board. Only those bidders having a validand active registration and who possess compatible digital signature certificate issued by the competent can participate in the tender.Tender No Name of work Estimated PAC Time ofcompletion Class ofcontract EMD Tender feeincludingGSTSDP/EE/ET-4/2019-20 SDP- Nilackal- Engaging plumbers, cleaners and scavengers,supply of plumbing and cleaning materials for monthly masapoojas ( Edavom to Chithira Attathirunal)- (May to October)Reg.
Rs 7,45,184/- 6 months D Classor above Rs 18,700/- Rs 1,680/-

SDP/EE/ET-5/2019-20 SDP- Nilackal- Putting up of temporary sheds for monthlymasa poojas ( Edavom to Sree Chithira Attathirunal)- (Mayto October) Reg Rs 6,52,090/- 6 months D Classor above Rs  16,400/- Rs 1,512/-
SDP/EE/ET-2/2019-20 SMP - SABARIMALA - Operation of STP at Sabarimala andengaging labours for clearing block in drainage line andpolicing the man holes  from the month of May to October2019 -reg.(Retender)

Rs 7,90,532/- 6 months D Classor above Rs  19,800/- Rs 1,792/-
SDP/EE/ET-3/2019-20 SDP-Pamba- Installation of Bio-Toilet cabin and Bio- Urinalswith Bio-Digester tank as per DRDO standards at Pamba onrental basis from Edavom 1194 ME (May 2019) to Thulam1195 ME (October 2019) Reg.:- (Retender)

Rs 18,56,500/- 6 months C Classor above Rs  46,500/- Rs 2,800/-
Last Date of Receipt of Tenders by Online 10/05/2019 at 05.00 PMDate of Opening of Tenders 13/05/2019 at 10.00 AM

Tender documents and Tender schedule can be downloaded free of cost from the e-GP, Website (www.etenders.kerala.gov.in). Bidders shallremit the fee of the tender documents with schedule and EMD using the online payment options of e-procurement system only. Bidders are advisedto visit the “Downloads” section of e-procurement website: www.etenders.kerala.gov.in for detailed instructions on making online payment using



Internet Banking facility of SBT or by using NEFT/RTGS facility. Bidders opting for NEFT/RTGS facility of online payment are advised to exercisethis option at least 48 hours before the closing of the bid to ensure that payment towards the fee of the tender documents with schedule and EMDare credited and a confirmation is reflected in the e-procurement system. The online NEFT/RTGS remittance form provided by e-procurementsystem for making a NEFT/RTGS transaction is not a payment confirmation. NIC/SBI/TDB shall not be responsible for any kind of delay in paymentstatus confirmation. All bids/ tender documents are to be submitted online only and in the designated cover(s)/ envelope(s) on the e-GP website.Tenders/bids shall be accepted only through online mode on the e-GP website and no manual submission of the same shall be entertained. Latetenders will not be accepted. The scanned copies of valid license of registered contractors duly attested by the Competent Authority / Chief Engineer /
Executive Engineer of TDB as the case may be, Tender Documents, Preliminary agreement, e-payment form duly filled shall be submitted online and subsequently
in a separate cover physically super scribing the name of work and tender number to the Executive Engineer, Office of the Executive Engineer, Sabarimala
Development Project, Travancore Devaswom Board Building, Kumbazha Road, Pathanamthitta, Pin code- 689645 through Registered Post/Speed Post
before the time and date of opening. Hard copies shall be submitted only after submission of online documents. The TDB will not be responsible for any errorlike missing of schedule data while downloading by the Bidder. If the document submission date, opening date happens to be a holiday or notworking due to any valid reasons, the tender opening process/submission of document will be done on the next working day. All conditionsprevailing in this department as per NIT / Revised PWD Manual regarding tenders are applicable to this tender also. Further details, if required, canbe had from this office, AE Office Sabarimala/ Pamba/Nilackal during working hours.

Sd/-R AJITH KUMARExecutive EngineerSabarimala Development Project(For and on behalf of theTravancore Devaswom Board)


